YWCA Darien/Norwalk Invites Your Nominations for Women of Distinction Awards

Author: David Gurliacci

Categories : <u>Community Organizations, Darienites</u>

Tagged as : Women of Distinction 2021, YWCA Darien Norwalk 2021

Date: March 17, 2021

The YWCA Darien/Norwalk is seeking nominations for women who epitomize leadership in the areas of racial equity, social justice, and have worked to strengthen our community during this pandemic for their 12th Annual Women of Distinction Awards.

— an announcement from YWCA Darien/Norwalk

Due to the COVID-19 pandemic, we were unable to hold last year's Women of Distinction Award Ceremony to formally honor the six phenomenal women selected.

1/2

Dripe the 1021 event, the YWCA will honor those six women, in addition to at least one additional woman and one young woman of distinction. The event will be held in early June and will be an intimate in-person event coupled with a live stream.

https://darienite.com

The 2020 honorees were, Kim Dickinson, Susie Flaherty, Shieva Ghofrany, Susan Marks and Shelly Skoglund along with Young Women of Distinction Lily Genovese.

Honorees from both years will be celebrated at the Women of Distinction Awards event in The YWCA Darien/Norwalk encourages you to nominate women who are leaders, role models, agents for change, mentors and/or an inspiration to others.

Nominations can be submitted online at <u>YWCAdn.Org/Nominations</u> and must be submitted by Wednesday, April 21, 2021. For questions or more information email <u>aidan.welsh@ywcadn.org</u>.

The YWCA Darien/Norwalk is a non-profit organization dedicated to giving women the support and tools they need to transform their lives, be confident in their choices and raise healthy families.

Its national mission, eliminating racism and empowering women, translates locally into a vision to create opportunities for growth, leadership and empowerment for all women and families.

The YWCA Darien/Norwalk is located at <u>49 Old King's Highway North</u> in Darien. For more information, please visit <u>YWCAdn.Org</u> or call 203-655-2535.